

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

File #: BL2022-1353 **Name**:

Type: Bill (Ordinance) Status: Passed

File created: 6/21/2022 In control: Metropolitan Council

On agenda: 8/2/2022 Final action: 8/2/2022

Title: An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept

new water and sanitary sewer mains, fire hydrant assemblies, sanitary sewer manholes and

easements, for property located at 4775 Drakes Branch Road, also known as Drakes Branch Phase 2

(MWS Project Nos. 18-WL-204 and 18-SL-259 and Proposal No. 2022M-081ES-001)

Sponsors: Brett Withers, Zach Young

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/4/2022	1	Mayor	approved	
8/2/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on third reading	
7/19/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on second reading	
7/19/2022	1	Transportation and Infrastructure Committee	approved	
7/18/2022	1	Planning and Zoning Committee	approved	
7/5/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on first reading	
6/28/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	
6/10/2022	1	Planning Commission	approved	